Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD9244
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
M O D E L TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE OPTION
AD9244BST-65,-40 -40°C to +85°C ST-48
AD9244-EVAL +25°C Evaluation Board
EXPLANATION OF TEST LEVELS
Test Level
I 100% production tested
II 100% production tested at 25°C and sample tested at specified
temperatures
III Sample tested only
IV Parameter is guaranteed by design and characterization testing
V Parameter is a typical value only
VI 100% production tested at 25°C; guaranteed by design and charac-
terization testing for industrial temperature range; 100% production tested
at temperature extremes for military devices.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
373839404142434445464748
AD9244
48 LQFP
(Preliminary and not to scale)
AVSS